Election: 2002 Primary
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2002-03-12 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 47633

Ballots Cast: 15009
Voter Turnout: 32%
Active Precincts: 81

Contest: District 11 County Board

Candidate Name Total Votes
Dem

Write-in 14

Rep

Robert Pritchard 905

John L. Gudmunson 581

Peter M. Dell 394
Precinct: Afton 01

Candidate Name Total Votes
Dem

Write-in 1

Rep

Robert Pritchard 94

John L. Gudmunson 46

Peter M. Dell 36
Precinct: Clinton 01

Candidate Name Total Votes
Dem

Write-in 1

Rep

Robert Pritchard 88

John L. Gudmunson 47

Peter M. Dell 39
Precinct: Clinton 02

Candidate Name Total Votes
Dem

Write-in 1

Rep

Robert Pritchard 62

Vote %

100

48.14
30.9
20.96

Vote %

100

53.41
26.14
20.45

Vote %

100

50.57
27.01
22.41

Vote %

100

54.87
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John L. Gudmunson
Peter M. Dell

Precinct: Pierce 01
Candidate Name

Dem
Write-in

Rep

Robert Pritchard
John L. Gudmunson
Peter M. Dell

Precinct: Somonauk 01
Candidate Name

Dem
Write-in

Rep

John L. Gudmunson
Robert Pritchard
Peter M. Dell

Precinct: Somonauk 02
Candidate Name

Dem
Write-in

Rep

John L. Gudmunson
Peter M. Dell
Robert Pritchard

Precinct: Squaw Grove 01

Candidate Name

Dem
Write-in

Rep

Robert Pritchard
John L. Gudmunson
Peter M. Dell

Precinct: Squaw Grove 02

Candidate Name

33
18

Total Votes

104
58
39

Total Votes

119
73
58

Total Votes

60
50
48

Total Votes

179
69
54

Total Votes

29.2
15.93

Vote %

51.74
28.86
19.4

Vote %

47.6
29.2
23.2

Vote %

37.97
31.65
30.38

Vote %

100

59.27
22.85
17.88

Vote %
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Dem
Write-in

Rep

Robert Pritchard
John L. Gudmunson
Peter M. Dell

Precinct: Victor 01
Candidate Name

Dem
Write-in

Rep

John L. Gudmunson
Robert Pritchard
Peter M. Dell

223
106
73

Total Votes

43
34
27

100

55.47
26.37
18.16

Vote %

41.35
32.69
25.96
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